Contract Name:

Annual Construction and Reconstruction of Concrete
Sidewalk and Incidental Curb and Gutter Work Ordered
(District 12) by the Common Council

Change Order Description:

Overrun in bid item quantities for sidewalk repairs and bus
pads. Additional sidewalk required for Metro bus pad site
improvements.

Change Order Project No.

11/13/2023

Change Order No.

CO 1

Contract No.

8705

Project/MUNIS No.

14348

14348

Ald District

12

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
14348-403-200 (*)

14520-403-200 (%)

Contractor:
RAYMOND P CATTELL INC

2401 VONDRON RD

MADISON WI| 53718

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

*Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price | N/B* Total
30501 (*) |Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk 3907.30 SF 20.00 B 78,146.00
30501 (%) |Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk 498.90 SF 20.00 B 9,978.00
90002 (%) {Bus pad 28.22 SF 23.00 B 649.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 7.51% 88,773.06
The Original Contract Total 1,182,345.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 107.51% 1,271,118.06
This Contract is a: Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 10/06/2023
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order _ 74
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order L0/6/13
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 10/6/23
Contractor s ?ﬂjptan
’ AR
Txtle 7/ Treasuver
Date l1{20]23
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date
Construction Inspector WMo Zu ko [[-PO-)S
Construction Supervisor %C Gz~ /L
Engineer /
Board of Public Works
Contract paid to date|
ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien






